Bude-Stratton Town Council

Fraud 2019/20

Number of occasions powers under the Prevention | None
of Social Housing Fraud (Power to Require

Information) (England) Regulations 201444 used

Total number (absolute and full time equivalent) of | None
employees undertaking investigations and

prosecutions of fraud

Total number (absolute and full time equivalent) of | None
professionally accredited counter fraud specialists

Total amount spent by the authority on the None
investigation and prosecution of fraud, and

Total number of fraud cases investigated. Nil




Bude-Stratton Town Council - Annual Data publication

Payment Period : 1st April 2019 - 31st March 2020

Grants to voluntary, community and social enterprise organisations. 2019-20

Date - Beneficiary's Registration
. . ) Beneficiary Purpose of the grant Amount
Awarded Time Period Awarding Department Number
05/04/2019 2019-20 Finance & General Purposes Committee Bude Metric Brass Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
05/04/2019 2019-20 Finance & General Purposes Committee Bude Youth Football Club Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
18/04/2019 2019-20 Finance & General Purposes Committee Bude and Stratton Folk Festival Supporting the Festival £ 200.00
05/07/2019 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee Bude Football Club Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
05/07/2019 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee Bude Jazz Festival Supporting the Festival £ 200.00
05/07/2019 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee Bude Marine Group Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
05/07/2019 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee Bude Town Band Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
06/12/2019 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee Bude Animal Friends Contribution towards running costs £ 119.00
. ] ] North Coast Prehospital Emergency Medical Group L .
20/12/2019 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee (PCPHEM) Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
06/03/2020 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee Bude Street Pastors Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
06/03/2020 2019-20 Finance & Properties Committee Cornwall Air Ambulance 1133295 Contribution towards running costs £ 200.00
23/03/2020 2019-20 Delegated Decision (COVID19) Bude Food Bank - Oceans Church Provision of essentail supplies £ 5,000.00




Bude-Stratton Town Council

Local Government Transparency Code — Organisation Chart 2020

Job Title No employees exceed £50,000

Department
Contract

Contact

Salary bracket




Parking account

Bude-Stratton Town Council received the following income from car parking for 2018/2019
£42,656 Car Parking fees

£4,742 Car Parking Permits

£0 Fines

Total Income £47,398

Direct Car Park Expenses £ £2,216

Car parking surplus is used to maintain, playgrounds, flowerbeds, Poughill Cemetery and Graveyard,
Stamford Hill Battle Site, The Parkhouse Centre, The Castle and any other land and assets for which
Bude-Stratton Town Council is responsible.



Bude-Stratton Town Council

Parking Spaces 2019/20
The Castle
2 marked disabled spaces

Estimate of 8 unmarked spaces at side of Castle (pumping station)

Parkhouse Centre

Front of Parkhouse Centre - 4 marked disabled spaces and 8 marked spaces
Car park at rear - 2 marked disabled spaces and 46 marked spaces

2 Unmarked spaces at rear of Caretaker’s House

Neetside
Road — 27 marked spaces
Centre — 2 marked disabled spaces, and 6 marked parking spaces

2.5 of 5 marked spaces under licence to Neetside Centre

Poughill

Estimate of 20 unmarked spaces in Poughill Car Park

Library

8 marked spaces to side of building

Total
107.5 marked spaces of which 8 are marked disabled

30 Unmarked spaces



Bude-Stratton Town Council - Annual Data publication
Reporting Period : 1st April 2019- 31st March 2020

Pay Multiple

The lowest paid workers are defined as adult employees encompassing permanent, seasonal, full and part time, on a full time equivalent basis.
The Pay Multiple defined as the ratio between the highest paid taxable earnings for the given year and the median earnings figure of the defined Council’s workforce is:

2.43



Unique Property Reference No.

100

200

300
400
500
600
700
800

900

1000
2000
3000
4000
5000

6000

7000

8000

Building/land name

Unique Asset identity

100A
1008

200A
2008
200C
200D
200E
200F
200G
200H

900A
900B
900C

6000A
6000B
6000C
6000D

7000A
7000B
7000C

8000A

Bencoolen Play Area & land adjoining
The Bencoolen Play Area
Land surrounding Bencoolen Play Area

The Castle, Castle Grounds, Tea Room and Craft Units
The Castle

The Castle Grounds

The Lock Gate Tea Rooms

The Ice Cream Kiosk

Craft Unit 1

Craft Unit 2

Craft Unit 3

The Old Forge

Helebridge Canal Workshop

Rattenbury Gardens

Shalder Hill

Land near Central Methodist Church
Parking area r/o Caretaker's House

Land leading to SW Water Pumping station

Summerleaze Downs including Cricket Pavilion and Pitch and Putt
The Summerleaze Downs

The Cricket Pavilion

The Pitch and Putt

The Triangle

Maer Gardens

Land on east side of Stamford Hill, Treefield, Poughill
Land forming Poughill Car Park

Shorelands View, Bude Stratton Business Park

The Parkhouse Centre

The Parkhouse Community Centre

The Council Chamber

The Caretaker's House

Land opposite the Parkhouse Centre and adjacent to the Fire Station

Poughill Cemetery & Play Area

The Cemetery

Poughill Play Area

Bus Shelter and pavement - Poughill

Bude Library
Bude Library

Street number & name

Bencoolen Road

Ergue Gaberic Way

Fore Street
Neetside

Back lane
side of the Castle

Crooklets Road

Lansdown Road
Crooklets Road

Northcott Mouth Road

Ergue Gaberic Way

Ergue Gaberic Way

Northcott Mouth Road
Northcott Mouth Road
Northcott Mouth Road
Northcott Mouth Road

Breakwater Road

Post Town

Bude

Bude

Bude
Stratton
Bude
Bude
Bude
Bude

Bude

Bude
Bude
Bude
Bude
Bude

Bude

Bude

Poughill
Poughill
Poughill
Poughill

Bude

Postcode

None

EX23

EX23
EX23
EX23
EX23
EX23
EX23

EX23

EX23
EX23
EX23
EX23
EX23

EX23 8LD

EX23 8LD

EX23

EX23

EX23 8LG

OS Map Reference

SS2006SE

SS2006SE

SS2103NE
S52306SW
SS2006SE
SS2006SE
SS2006SE
SS2006SE

SS2006NE

SS2006SE
S$S2007SW
SS52207SE
SS2207NW
S522055W

SS2006SE

SS2006SE

$52207
552207
$52207
552207

5520625 06307

Holding categc Land / Buildings

Freehold
Freehold

Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold

Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold

Freehold
Freehold
Freehold

Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold

Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold
Freehold

Freehold
Freehold
Freehold

Freehold

Land
Land

Buildings
Land

Buildings
Buildings
Buildings
Buildings
Buildings
Buildings

Buildings
Land
Land
Land
Land
Land

Land
Building
Building & Land

Land
Land
Land
Land
Building

Building
Building
Building
Building
Land

Land
Land
Building

Building

Land Registry Title

CL269240 & CL266978 & CL182544

CL229877 &CL241937 &CL271071

CL229955
CL230014
CL251595
CL202332
CL173587
CL95162 & CL84922

CL229700

CL229561

CL228114

CL60624

CL243830 & CL205957
CL290776 & CL283038

CL303911

CL57980

TBA



Bude-Stratton Town Council - Annual Data publication
Reporting Period : 1st April 2019 - 31st March 2020

Senior Staff (Remuneration exceeding £50,000)

Number of employees whose salary exceeds:

50,000

55,000

60,000

65,000

70,000

75,000 | 80,000 | 85,000 | 90,000 | 95000 | 100,000 | 105,000 | 110,000 | 115,000 | 120,000 | 125,000

130,000

135,000

140,000

145,000

There were no employees with a salary above £50,000




Bude-Stratton Town Council - Annual Data publication

Reporting Period : 1st April 2019 - 31st March 2020

Trade Union facility time

Number of | No of Reps. Over .
) . £ Spent on Unions
Reps. 50% time Name of Trade Union £ Spent as % of Payroll
Nil Nil Not applicable Nil Not applicable

No Transactions during the reporting period




	Fraud 2020
	Grants 2019-2020
	Organisation Chart 2020
	Parking account 2020
	Parking Spaces 2020
	Pay multiple 2020
	Properties 2020
	Senior Salaries 2020
	Trade Union 2020

