Bude-Stratton Town Council

Fraud 2019/20

Number of occasions powers under the Prevention of Social Housing Fraud (Power to Require Information) (England) Regulations 201444 used	None
Total number (absolute and full time equivalent) of employees undertaking investigations and prosecutions of fraud	None
Total number (absolute and full time equivalent) of professionally accredited counter fraud specialists	None
Total amount spent by the authority on the investigation and prosecution of fraud, and	None
Total number of fraud cases investigated.	Nil

Payment Period: 1st April 2019 - 31st March 2020

Grants to voluntary, community and social enterprise organisations. 2019-20

Date Awarded	Time Period	Awarding Department	Beneficiary	Beneficiary's Registration Number	Purpose of the grant	Amount
05/04/2019	2019-20	Finance & General Purposes Committee	Bude Metric Brass		Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
05/04/2019	2019-20	Finance & General Purposes Committee	Bude Youth Football Club		Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
18/04/2019	2019-20	Finance & General Purposes Committee	Bude and Stratton Folk Festival		Supporting the Festival	£ 200.00
05/07/2019	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	Bude Football Club		Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
05/07/2019	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	Bude Jazz Festival		Supporting the Festival	£ 200.00
05/07/2019	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	Bude Marine Group		Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
05/07/2019	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	Bude Town Band		Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
06/12/2019	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	Bude Animal Friends		Contribution towards running costs	£ 119.00
20/12/2019	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	North Coast Prehospital Emergency Medical Group (PCPHEM)		Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
06/03/2020	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	Bude Street Pastors		Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
06/03/2020	2019-20	Finance & Properties Committee	Cornwall Air Ambulance	1133295	Contribution towards running costs	£ 200.00
23/03/2020	2019-20	Delegated Decision (COVID19)	Bude Food Bank - Oceans Church		Provision of essentail supplies	£ 5,000.00

Bude-Stratton Town Council

Local Government Transparency Code – Organisation Chart 2020

Job Title	No employees exceed £50,000
Department	
Contract	
Contact	
Salary bracket	

Parking account

Bude-Stratton Town Council received the following income from car parking for 2018/2019

£42,656 Car Parking fees

£4,742 Car Parking Permits

£0 Fines

Total Income £47,398

Direct Car Park Expenses £ £2,216

Car parking surplus is used to maintain, playgrounds, flowerbeds, Poughill Cemetery and Graveyard, Stamford Hill Battle Site, The Parkhouse Centre, The Castle and any other land and assets for which Bude-Stratton Town Council is responsible.

Bude-Stratton Town Council

Parking Spaces 2019/20

The Castle

2 marked disabled spaces

Estimate of 8 unmarked spaces at side of Castle (pumping station)

Parkhouse Centre

Front of Parkhouse Centre - 4 marked disabled spaces and 8 marked spaces

Car park at rear - 2 marked disabled spaces and 46 marked spaces

2 Unmarked spaces at rear of Caretaker's House

<u>Neetside</u>

Road – 27 marked spaces

Centre – 2 marked disabled spaces, and 6 marked parking spaces

2.5 of 5 marked spaces under licence to Neetside Centre

<u>Poughill</u>

Estimate of 20 unmarked spaces in Poughill Car Park

<u>Library</u>

8 marked spaces to side of building

Total

107.5 marked spaces of which 8 are marked disabled

30 Unmarked spaces

Reporting Period: 1st April 2019- 31st March 2020

Pay Multiple

The lowest paid workers are defined as adult employees encompassing permanent, seasonal, full and part time, on a full time equivalent basis.

The Pay Multiple defined as the ratio between the highest paid taxable earnings for the given year and the median earnings figure of the defined Council's workforce is:

Unique Property Reference No.	Building/land name	Street number & name	Post Town	Postcode	OS Map Reference	Holding categ	gc Land / Buildings	Land Registry Title
Unique Asset iden	tity							
400					5555555			0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
100	Bencoolen Play Area & land adjoining	Bencoolen Road	Bude	None	SS2006SE	eb.dd	1 1	CL269240 & CL266978 & CL182544
100A	The Bencoolen Play Area					Freehold	Land	
100B	Land surrounding Bencoolen Play Area					Freehold	Land	
200	The Castle, Castle Grounds, Tea Room and Craft Units	Ergue Gaberic Way	Bude	EX23	SS2006SE			CL229877 &CL241937 &CL271071
200A	The Castle					Freehold	Buildings	
200B	The Castle Grounds					Freehold	Land	
200C	The Lock Gate Tea Rooms					Freehold	Buildings	
200D	The Ice Cream Kiosk					Freehold	Buildings	
200E	Craft Unit 1					Freehold	Buildings	
200F	Craft Unit 2					Freehold	Buildings	
200G	Craft Unit 3					Freehold	Buildings	
200H	The Old Forge					Freehold	Buildings	
300	Helebridge Canal Workshop		Dudo	EX23	SS2103NE	Freehold	Buildings	CL229955
400	Helebridge Canal Workshop	Fore Street	Bude	EX23	SS2306SW	Freehold	Land	CL239955 CL230014
500	Rattenbury Gardens Shalder Hill	Neetside	Stratton	EX23		Freehold		CL2510014 CL251595
600	Land near Central Methodist Church	Neetside	Bude		SS2006SE		Land	CL251595 CL202332
700		Back lane	Bude	EX23 EX23	SS2006SE SS2006SE	Freehold Freehold	Land	CL202332 CL173587
	Parking area r/o Caretaker's House		Bude				Land	
800	Land leading to SW Water Pumping station	side of the Castle	Bude	EX23	SS2006SE	Freehold	Land	CL95162 & CL84922
900	Summerleaze Downs including Cricket Pavilion and Pitch and Putt	Crooklets Road	Bude	EX23	SS2006NE			CL229700
900A	The Summerleaze Downs					Freehold	Land	
900B	The Cricket Pavilion					Freehold	Building	
900C	The Pitch and Putt					Freehold	Building & Land	
1000	The Triangle	Lansdown Road	Bude	EX23	SS2006SE	Freehold	Land	CL229561
2000	Maer Gardens	Crooklets Road	Bude	EX23	SS2007SW	Freehold	Land	CL228114
3000	Land on east side of Stamford Hill, Treefield, Poughill		Bude	EX23	SS2207SE	Freehold	Land	CL60624
4000	Land forming Poughill Car Park	Northcott Mouth Road	Bude	EX23	SS2207NW	Freehold	Land	CL243830 & CL205957
5000	Shorelands View, Bude Stratton Business Park		Bude	EX23	SS2205SW	Freehold	Building	CL290776 & CL283038
6000	The Parkhouse Centre	Ergue Gaberic Way	Bude	EX23 8LD	SS2006SE	Freehold	Building	CL303911
6000A	The Parkhouse Community Centre	,				Freehold	Building	
6000B	The Council Chamber					Freehold	Building	
6000C	The Caretaker's House					Freehold	Building	
6000D	Land opposite the Parkhouse Centre and adjacent to the Fire Station	Ergue Gaberic Way	Bude	EX23 8LD	SS2006SE	Freehold	Land	
7000	Poughill Cemetery & Play Area	Northcott Mouth Road	Poughill	EX23	SS2207			CL57980
7000 7000A	The Cemetery	Northcott Mouth Road	Poughill Poughill	LAZJ	SS2207	Freehold	Land	CL37300
7000A 7000B	Poughill Play Area	Northcott Mouth Road	Poughill		SS2207	Freehold	Land	
7000B 7000C	Bus Shelter and pavement - Poughill	Northcott Mouth Road	_	EX23	SS2207	Freehold	Building	
70000	Bus Sheiter and pavement - Fougini	NOI LIICOLL IVIOULII KOdû	Poughill	LAZO	332207	ricelloid	Bullullig	
8000	Bude Library							
A000A	Bude Library	Breakwater Road	Bude	EX23 8LG	SS20625 06307	Freehold	Building	ТВА

Reporting Period: 1st April 2019 - 31st March 2020

Senior Staff (Remuneration exceeding £50,000)

	Number of employees whose salary exceeds:																			
50,	.000	55,000	60,000	65,000	70,000	75,000	80,000	85,000	90,000	95,000	100,000	105,000	110,000	115,000	120,000	125,000	130,000	135,000	140,000	145,000
There	There were no employees with a salary above £50,000																			

Reporting Period: 1st April 2019 - 31st March 2020

Trade Union facility time

Number of Reps.	No of Reps. Over 50% time	Name of Trade Union	f Spent on Unions			
Nil	Nil	Not applicable	Nil	Not applicable		
	No Tra	nsactions during	the reporting pe	eriod		